OP \$440.00 3087067

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liown Holdings, Inc.		05/15/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L & L Candle Company, LLC		
Street Address:	621 Lunar Avenue		
City:	Brea		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92821		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3087067	FLICKER WITHOUT THE FLAME	
Registration Number:	5330112	LIGHTLI	
Registration Number:	4902977	MOVING FLAME	
Registration Number:	4911922	PUSHWICK	
Registration Number:	4317358	SMART FLAME	
Registration Number:	4199532	TRUFLAME	
Serial Number:	88373499	BRIGHTLI	
Registration Number:	5324576	PUSH FLAME	
Registration Number:	5324575	THE UNINVENTION OF FIRE	
Registration Number:	5486981	NO MATCH NO MESS	
Registration Number:	5477347	MOVING FLAME	
Registration Number:	5751673	TOUCH CANDLE	
Registration Number:	5955887	THE INVENTOR OF THE MODERN CANDLE	
Serial Number:	88373513	BRIGHTLY	
Registration Number:	5120797	MATCHLESS CANDLE	
Registration Number:	5115731	MATCHLESS CANDLE CO.	
Registration Number:	5261896	MATCHLESS FLAME	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0060

900555667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032912300

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina J. Danielson
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128555-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina J. Danielson
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina J. Danielson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020

Total Attachments: 18

```
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page2.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page3.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page4.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page5.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page6.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page7.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page8.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page9.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page10.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page11.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page12.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page13.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page14.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page15.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page16.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page17.tif
source=Liown Holdings - L L Candle Trademark Assignment#page18.tif
```

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") effective as of the date of the last signature below ("Effective Date"), is made by and between Liown Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 621 Lunar Avenue, Brea, California 92821 ("Assignor") and L & L Candle Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 621 Lunar Avenue, Brea, California 92821 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks as set forth in **Schedule A** and **Schedule B** attached hereto and incorporated herewith, and corresponding common law rights appurtenant thereto, as well as the goodwill and the portion of the business associated therewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "*Trademarks*");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase, acquire and accept Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the corresponding goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and the portion of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title, and interests in and to each of the Trademarks, and all variations thereof, excluding trademarks incorporating the word LIOWN, identified in **Schedule A** and **Schedule B**, including all registrations and renewals of any of the foregoing, any common law rights in the Trademarks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, the portion of the business associated exclusively therewith, and the right to claim priority rights deriving from any of the foregoing, and the right to sue for, recover damages and profits for, and settle and release past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor hereby warrants that it has not pledged, mortgaged, assigned, transferred, or otherwise granted any rights or interests in the Trademarks to any third party.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary to effect, evidence, record, and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder. If Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to under this Assignment, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents, as its attorneys-in-fact, with full power of substitution to act for and on their behalf and instead of Assignor to execute and file any such document or documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.
- 4. The parties may execute and deliver this agreement either originally, by facsimile or in pdf via email, and in one or more counterparts, each of which together shall be deemed the complete and fully executed agreement.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Liown Holdings, Inc.	L & L Candle Company, LLC
Signature: BAEFF9F5EC9D4A3	Signature:
Name: Xiaofeng Li	Name:
Title: President	Title:
Date: May 15 2020	Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Liown Holdings, Inc.	L & L Candle Company, LLC
Signature:	Signature: ASA94DBB1ERE4DD
Name: Xiaofeng Li	Name: Johnny Yang
Title: President	Title: _Chief Executive Officer
Date:	Date: May 15, 2020

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications and Registrations

Mark	Country	Application Number	Registration Number	Goods/Services
MOVING FLAME	CANADA	1,713,316 01/30/2015	TMA946,201 08/15/2016	WARES: (1) Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures
PUSHWICK	CANADA	1,753,173 11/03/2015	TMA969,947 05/03/2017	WARES: Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures
PUSH FLAME	CANADA	1,770,491 03/02/2016	TMA1,051,873 08/30/2019	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
THE UNINVENTION OF FIRE	CANADA	1,770,493 03/02/2016	TMA1,051,874 08/30/2019	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
NO MATCH NO MESS	CANADA	1,770,494 03/02/2016	TMA1,051,877 08/30/2019	<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
HAND-POURED MEETS HIGH-TECH	CANADA	1,770,496 03/02/2016	TMA1,051,881 08/30/2019	<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
MODERN CANDLE	CANADA	1,799,454 09/08/2016	TMA1,051,878 08/30/2019	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
THE INVENTOR OF THE MODERN CANDLE	CANADA	1,799,457 09/08/2016	TMA1,051,879 08/30/2019	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles

CANDLE REIMAGINED	CANADA	1,799,463 09/08/2016	TMA1,051,888 08/30/2019	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
BRIGHTLI	EUROPEAN UNION	14773543 11/06/2015	14773543 04/15/2017	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
SCENTLI	EUROPEAN UNION	15188774 03/08/2016	15188774 08/01/2016	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
PUSH FLAME	EUROPEAN UNION	15188907 03/08/2016	15188907 04/03/2017	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive
PUSHFLAME	EUROPEAN UNION	15188881 03/08/2016	15188881 08/01/2016	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
THE UNINVENTION OF FIRE	EUROPEAN UNION	15188857 03/08/2016	15188857 08/01/2016	<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
NO MATCH NO MESS	EUROPEAN UNION	15188824 03/08/2016	15188824 08/01/2016	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
HAND-POURED MEETS HIGH-TECH	EUROPEAN UNION	15188791 03/08/2016	15188791 08/01/2016	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles

APP CANDLE	EUROPEAN UNION	16273468 01/20/2017	16273468 06/05/2017	<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
TOUCH FLAME	EUROPEAN UNION	16273476 01/20/2017	16273476 06/05/2017	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
BEAUTY WITHOUT THE BURN	EUROPEAN UNION	15863012 09/23/2016	15863012 02/23/2017	<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
CANDLE REIMAGINED	EUROPEAN UNION	15863038 09/23/2016	15863038 02/23/2017	<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
FLICKER WITHOUT THE FLAME	UNITED STATES	76630887 02/10/2005	3087067 05/02/2006	<u>Class 11</u> - Battery-operated electronic controlled light that simulates the flame of a wax candle
LIGHTLI	UNITED STATES	86586150 04/02/2015	5330112 11/07/2017	<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
MOVING FLAME	UNITED STATES	86355507 08/01/2014	4902977 02/16/2016	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures
PUSHWICK	UNITED STATES	86355502 08/01/2014	4911922 03/08/2016	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures
SMART FLAME	UNITED STATES	77642221 12/31/2008	4317358 04/09/2013	<u>Class 11</u> - Electronic controlled light that simulates the flame of a wax candle
TRUFLAME	UNITED STATES	85312930 05/05/2011	4199532 08/28/2012	<u>Class 11</u> - Electronic controlled light that simulates the flame of a wax candle

BRIGHTLI	UNITED STATES	88373499 04/05/2019		<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
PUSH FLAME	UNITED STATES	86905334 02/11/2016	5324576 10/31/2017	<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
THE UNINVENTION OF FIRE	UNITED STATES	86905325 02/11/2016	5324575 10/31/2017	<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
NO MATCH NO MESS	UNITED STATES	86905322 02/11/2016	5486981 06/05/2018	<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
MOVING FLAME	UNITED STATES	86934369 03/09/2016	5477347 05/22/2018	011 - Consumer electronic products, namely, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
TOUCH CANDLE	UNITED STATES	87118222 07/27/2016	5751673 05/14/2019	<u>Class 11</u> - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
THE INVENTOR OF THE MODERN CANDLE	UNITED STATES	87123962 08/02/2016	5955887 01/07/2020	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
BRIGHTLY	UNITED STATES	88373513 04/05/2019		Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
MOVING FLAME	WIPO	WO1244205 01/30/2015	WO1244205 01/30/2015	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures
stä SAFE	CHINA	7932793 12/21/2009	7932793 12/28/2010	Soap; Dry-cleaning preparations; Hair conditioner; Cleansing milk for toilet purposes; Hair lotions; Laundry preparations; Facial cleanser; Laundry bleach; Toilet cleaner; Cleansing milk for toilet purposes; Dentifrices

T jabadoo	CHINA	9342327 04/14/2011	9342327 04/28/2012	Optical data media; Computer peripheral devices; Data processing apparatus; Vehicle navigation equipment; Personal stereos; Cabinets for loudspeakers; Integrated circuits; Control panels [electricity]; Theft prevention installations, electric; Battery chargers
Matchless	CHINA	17938686 09/21/2015		Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
360MatrixFlame	CHINA	15825234 12/01/2014	01/28/2016	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
REVICTE READY	CHINA	13395421 10/21/0013	13395421 01/28/2015	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
	CHINA	16072767 01/04/2015	16072767 03/07/2016	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
(ENCAND?A	CHINA	16072768 01/04/2015	16072768 03/07/2016	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
matrix flame	CHINA	17460803 07/20/2015	17460803 09/14/2016	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
push wick	CHINA	15170706 08/18/2014	15170706 07/10/2015	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
360MovingFlame	CHINA	15825233 12/01/2014	15825233 01/28/2016	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld

148157793.4

				Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
	CHINA	17938685 09/21/2015	17938685 11/07/2016	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
moving flame	CHINA	15170707 08/18/2014	15170707 10/07/2015	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
	CHINA	7578776 07/29/2009	7578776 07/28/2015	Imitation candle flame electronic control lights
Push Flame	CHINA	20043374 5/23/2016	20043374 07/14/2017	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
X MATCHLESS	CHINA	20043373 5/23/2016	20043373 06/28/2018	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
APP - DRIVEN CANDLE	CHINA	20356495 6/20/2016	20356495 08/07/2017	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
TOUCH CANDLE	CHINA	21124842 8/29/2016	21124842 10/28/2017	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
ONSENSE	CHINA	21124841 8/29/2016	21124841 10/28/2017	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
NO MATCH NO MESS	CHINA	21124896 8/29/2016	21124896 10/28/2017	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations;

148157793.4

SCENTLI	CHINA	21124895	21124905	Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting Luminous tubes for lighting: LED lamp: LED Spotlight: LED
JOENALIA	CHINA	8/29/2016	21124895 10/28/2017	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
THE UNINVENTION OF FIRE	CHINA	21124894 8/29/2016	21124894 10/28/2017	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
	CHINA	21124893 8/29/2016	21124893 10/28/2017	Luminous tubes for lighting; LED lamp; LED Spotlight; LED electronic candle; Candlestick lighting; Candle-shaped lights; Light bulbs, electric; Lighting apparatus and installations; Electric lights for Christmas trees; Nightlights; Handheld Searchlight; Candle lantern; Light emitting diode (LED) lighting
	HONG KONG	301907947 05/05/2011	301907947 03/26/2012	DVD player; Prism (optical); Central processing unit (information processor); Milk hydrometer; Milk concentration meter; Drying rack (photo); Sulfite measurement meter; Traffic light (signal device); Bright electric signs; Voltmeter; The handheld calculator; The fuse. Letter scale; Processor (central processing unit); Signal whistle; Signal buoy; Light; Signal remote control electric power equipment; Signal remote control electronic boot device; Bell; Personal stereo device; Personal accident prevention device; Counterfeit detector; Polarimeter. Parking chronograph; The fax machine. The receiver; Printing screen; Aperture (photo); Optical instruments with spiral micrometer micrometer screw; Optical products; Optical instruments and equipment; Optical character reader; Optical data medium; Optical fiber (optical fiber); Optical corrective lenses (light); Optical fiber (optical fiber); Optical condenser; Optical lens; Densitometer; Optical wire (optical fiber); Luminance meter; Disc; Cd-rom drive (calculator); Photocell. Photoelectric switch (electrical); Internal communications device; The hologram. Eight instrument; Sextant. The taxi meter; Spectroscope. Dividing meter (measuring instrument); Dividing glassware. Junction boxes (electric); Slicing knife; Scale; Marking gauge (wood); Dosimeter; Power meter. Gasoline pump; Oil pump stations; Adder; Animation; Chemical apparatus and instruments; Elevator operation device; Elevator operation equipment; Semiconductor; Printed circuit; Discharge makeup with electric appliance; Galvanic cell. Oral dictation machine; Call a dog whistle; But activity of human body model (equipment); Video phone; Variable inductance; Alloy wire (fuse); Coaxial cable; A pipette. Breathing mask filter; Phonograph needle; Phonograph pickup of arm; Phonograph needle; Record; Record cleaning equipment; Commodity

electronic volume label; Compass (measuring instrument); Slope indicator; Crucible (laboratory); (DNA microarray chips); Alarm *; Alarm bell; Pressure gauge; Pressure monitor; Night Ming or mechanical signal board; Night Ming or mechanical signal; Luminous signs; Luminous signs or mechanical signs; Balance (balance); Astronomy instruments and devices; The antenna; Celestial camera lens; Object lens; Fire escape. The solar cell; Sunglasses. Pince-nez; Pince-nez hang rope; Clip nasal frames; Pince-nez box; Pince-nez chain; Cosmology instruments; Seat belt (not car seats and sporting equipment); Safety net. Safety helmet; Safety helmet; Ammeter; Install the projector power rail; Directional compass: Densitometer, Password card: Lp discs (readable storage); Lp turntables. Lp plate (read-only memory); Lp plate (av); Lp audio-visual plate; Epidiascope; Lab materials plate; Laboratory use chromatography equipment; Laboratory furnace; Laboratory use special furniture; Laboratory use special costumes; Laboratory distillation apparatus; Ovens for laboratory experiments; Sealed plastic electric appliance (packaging); The cathode; Catheter (electric); The navigation instruments; Feet (again); Urine hydrometer; Workers with protective masks; Workers use a knee pad; Workers face shield; Industrial or military metal detector, The industrial operation, remote control electric device; Industrial remote electrical equipment; Industrial radiation screen; Industrial radiation equipment; Industrial X-ray proof gloves; That have already been X-ray film: Have the X-ray film exposure: Encoded magnetic card; Recorded the calculator operation procedures; Recorded the calculator program (program); With a box of contact lenses; Flat diameter instrument; Balance instrument; Slide show. Slide projector; Slide show equipment; Slide box; Slides framework; Slides with central equipment; Slides (photo); The microprocessor; The shutter (photo); A thermostat; Plate box (photo); Sensor (electric); Complete sets of wireless telegraph; Complete sets of wireless phone: Portable radio telephone: Mobile phone: The flashlight batteries; Choke (impedance); Choke coil (impedance); Coin start parking garage door; Coin start mechanism; Coin start set mechanical device; Coin-operated parking lot door. Coin starting music device (automatic record player); The projection screen. Voting machine; Fold the lens; Refractometer. Indicator (electric); Diaphragm (sound); The scanner (data processing equipment); The water bar; Detectors and detection machine; The detector; The smoke detector. Terminal (electric): Junction box (electric): Control panel (electric); Steelyard; Sockets, plugs and other connections (electrical connection); Plugs, sockets and other contactor (electric connection); The speaker sound box; Loudspeaker; Microphone speakers; The camera; Photo frame; Photography dry filter; Photography with uv filter; Spectrograph. The radio; The radio voice; Amplifier, Tube; Amplifying device (photo); A magnifying glass (optical); Projection equipment; Rescue equipment and equipment; A life buoy. Life belt; The raft. Net; Life jackets. Ambulance tarpaulin; The teaching instrument; Rectifier; Rectifier power device; Mathematical instruments; Data processing

equipment; Number of display; A word processor. Slope indicator; Circuit breaker. Galena crystal (detector); The clock (time recording system); Chip (ge); Transistor (electronic); A smart card (integrated circuit card); Darkroom lights (photo); A dark room (photo); The dark plate bracket (photography); The exposure of film; Light meter (luxmeter); Exposure meter. Blue print equipment; The retort; Retort; Accounting machine; Accounting calculator; Have the eyepiece instruments; The telescope. Carpenter's feet; Material inspection instrument and machine; Calibration diameter circle; Bar code reader. Bar code reader. Plotter. Marker buoy: Inspection with mirror. Om meter: Comparator. Hydrometer, Capillary: The barometer, Whistle alarm: Meteorological instruments; Weather balloon; Weather balloon; Gas meter, Gas meter. Gas detector, Oxygen conversion device: Water standard: Level: Level (horizontal measurement instrument); Horizontal plate (viewer); Level glass; Level; Horizontal scale (measuring instrument); The mercury level; Gas pressure gauge, Automobile cigar lighter; Wash dish (photo); Oil scale; Wavemeter; With a bath or swim bladder; Floating ring; Buoy. Depth detector; The firemen use asbestos plate; Fire blanket; Fire hose nozzle; Fire fighting: The fire: Fire hose nozzle: The firemen with asbestos cover: Pressure reducer (power): Decompression chamber, Dynamometer. Pressure measuring instruments; Micrometer; Micrometer gauge; Sounding line; Sounding lead weights: Rod (map): Measuring Cheng Oi (measuring instrument); Goniometer. Range finder; Distance measuring equipment; Velocimeter (photo); Measuring instrument; Measuring instruments and equipment; Level instrument; Measuring chain; A measuring instrument for skin thickness; Measuring device; Surface measurement instrument; The altimeter, The cursor, Swimming buoy; Swimming jackets; Temperature indicator; A fire extinguisher. Fire sprinkler system; Fire-fighting equipment; Slide gauge your feet. Leakage detector; A periscope. Underwater breathing apparatus; Divers and swimmers use nose clip; Divers gloves; Diving suit. Diving with ear plugs; Diving device; Diving mask; Humidity table; Filter (photo); Filter air breathing apparatus; Firearms aiming telescope; The fire alarm. Fire flapping DaQi; Fire alarm; Smoke detectors. Cupel (laboratory); Welding helmet; Radio tower; Radio mast; The camera viewfinder. Photograph printing polishing equipment; Photograph printing drying equipment; The camera lens (optical); Lighting the battery; Lighting ballasts; Lighting the battery; Diopter; Photo polishing machine; Photo printing drying equipment; Photographic equipment; The camera shutter switch; The camera shutter switch (photo); Camera tripod; The camera (photo); Photoengraving device; According to the egg; Screen; The fuse; Thermal control device; Thermal ion lamp and tube; Thermionic valves (radio); Thermionic valve (radio); Lighting regulator (electric); Tooth protector; Physics equipment and instruments; Special photographic equipment and kit. Cash receipts record machine; Cash receipts machine; Spherometer; Production records (clock time device); Used in photography

centering device of transparency; For the calculator operation instrument mechanism; Luminous beacon signal; Engine starting line; Transmitting unit (telecom); Transmitter (instruments); The transmitter (telecom); Fermentation device (laboratory device); Leather thickness measuring tool; Cassette tape recorder. Cassette tape. Hardware monitor (calculator); Monitor (calculator); Plate (magnetic); The eyepiece. Vacuum gauge; The vacuum tube (radio); Patch; Glasses; The spectacle frame; Glass frame; Glasses glass; Glasses box; Glasses chain; Glasses (optical); Jordan farmar. Tape; Tape degaussing device; Magnetic tape and magnetic devices; Magnetic tape unit (calculation is used); Magnetic data medium: Magnetic coding machine: Magnetic coding identification bracelet; Magnetic card recognition; Magnetic data medium; Disk drives (computer)); Magnetic line; Magnetic encoder; The magnet. Head cleaning zone; The oscilloscope. In the instrument; Scientific probe; Science with distillation unit; Scientific satellite; Scientific device with diaphragm; Scales; Air analysis instrument; Wear to prevent traffic accident reflex plate; Stereoscopic devices; Threedimensional endoscopic; Notebook computers; A telephone; Abacus; Metronome. The particle accelerator; Viscosity meter. Precision balance: Precision measuring instruments. Saccharimeter: Incubator: Insulated copper wire: Theodolite. Line counter, Line counter, Screen (photographic); Relay (electric); Fiber optical cable; Ear plugs. The condenser, Sonar instrument: Sonar navigation, detection system: Acoustic coupler; Sound transmission equipment; Sound reproduction apparatus; Sound alarm; Film the scroll bar (photo); Film cutting equipment; Automatic distributor; Automatic teller machines (ATM); Automatic machines; The vending machine; Automatic time switch; Automatic sign; Automatic turnstile; Automatically adjust the fuel pump; Automatically adjust the fuel pump; An automatic record player (music); Ozone generator. Platform scale; Platform scale (balance): With the external screen or monitor entertainment appliance (Ed), With the external screen or monitor console (Ed). With the calculator combination printer; The wrist pad with calculator; The stage lighting controller; Navigation equipment and instruments; Nautical a compass; Navigation signal device; Storage battery; The accumulator bottles; Battery box; Storage battery; Dispensers; Phonic; Tap rules; Solenoid valve (electromagnetic switch); Diffraction device (microscope); Satellite navigation instrument; Weighing apparatus; Measuring instruments; Skirt hem welt marker; Surface of a charged conductor glass; Pocket lamp battery: The tailor ruler, Decorative magnets: The photocopier (photoelectric, static electricity, heat); After diameter meter (optical); Gauge ruler (measuring); Audiovisual teaching instrument; Observation instruments; Autopsy equipment dedicated box (microscopy); The counter; The timer. Sand timer, A pedometer. The calculator. A slide rule. The calculator. The calculator interface equipment; Calculator, Computer peripheral equipment; Calculator memory; Calculation for adapter card. A calculator program (downloadable software); The calculator software (recorded):

Computer game software; Calculator keyboard; Calculate the disk; Measuring instrument; Measuring spoon; Measuring glassware; Chronograph recording device (time); In vitro; The receiver; Luring insects by power device; Luring insects electric device; Dimmer (regulator) (electric); Dimmer (electric); A modem. Teleprompters; The siren; Reader (data processing equipment); Transformer, Transformer (electric); Rheostat. Precious metal electrical plugs; Bet calculator, From the recorder; Distance record instrument; Vehicle thermostat; Vehicle fault warning triangle; Vehicle speed measuring device; For vehicle navigation instrument (the accessory calculator); Vehicle with the radio; Vehicle battery; Vehicle automatic steering; Vehicle log; Vehicle taximeter; Vehicle tire low-voltage automatic indicator; Vehicle tire low-voltage automatic display; Vehicle power battery; Vehicle voltage regulator, Vehicle driving and control simulator, A floppy disk; Tachometer; Office use punch machine; Cyclotron. Inverter (electric); Transparent film (photo); Lens cover, Speed indicator, Speed table; The speedometer; Connector (data processing equipment); Remote control instrument; Long-distance electric ignition device; Long-distance ignition electrical equipment; Shading baffle; Window glass; Lightning arrester; Lightning rod; Mail stamps device: The postmark inspection device: The postmark tester. Distribution console (electric); The distributor; Panel (electric); Distribution box (electric); Alcohol content meter; Alcoholometer: Acidic hydrometer. Measuring tool. Ouantity slope instrument; The bell (alarm); Plumb. The plumb line; The video; Video machine; The tape record; The tape record cleaning equipment; The recording equipment; The tape; The recorder, The recording carrier, Money points and FenJianJi; Boiler control instrument; Mirror (optical); Railway traffic safety facilities; Railway switch remote control electric equipment; Iron switch remote control electric power equipment; Door peephole (wide expansion of mirror); Flash light; The flash (light); The flash (photo); Circuit breaker: Brake chamber (electric); Indicator for pressure of the valve plug: Prevent accidents, radiation protection, fire prevention with shoes; The accident prevention, radiation protection and fire protection clothing; Prevent accidents with gloves; Prevent accidents with asbestos gloves; Accident prevention network; Prevent accidents with reflection plate; Bulletproof vests; Gas mask (not artificial respiration); Protective clothing; Fire protection clothing; Fire stone cotton-padded clothes; Fire protection clothing; Radio interference prevention equipment (electronic); Anti-theft alarm system; Anti-dazzle mask. Protective cap; Protective mask *; Limiter (radio); In addition to the artificial respiration apparatus; The cathode; Cathode against corrosion device; The anode; Anode batteries; Contact lenses; Contact lenses box; Integrated circuit; Integrated circuit card. Integrated circuit block; Collector; Double Angle gauge; Radar equipment. Teletype machine. Facsimile device; Power battery; Electric control equipment; Electric door opener; Electric door closer; Record player. Phonograph needle changer, Record player speed regulator, Electrical connectors; Electrical plugs; Electrical

×	HONG	303788416	303788416	connector; Telegraph wires; Electronic bulletin board; Electronic signal transmitter; Electronic signal transmitter; Electronic signal transmitter; Electronic bulletin boards; Electronic publications (downloadable); Electronic dictionary; Electronic calendar; Electronic monitoring equipment; Electronic pen (screen display system); Electronic pen (visual demonstration unit); Electron cyclotron. Electronic anti-theft device; Capacitor; Capacitance tester; Electrical conduit; Electrical conductor; Arc cutting device; Arc cutting equipment; Arc welding equipment; Film clip device; The motion picture camera. Movies clip device; Film editing equipment; Film (exposure); Electric induction coil bracket; Electrical loss indicator; The electric fence; The armature (electric); The battery; Battery charger; Battery plate; Battery bottle; Acid battery test meter; Battery box; Battery lead plate; Galvanometer. Electrical measuring instrument; Surge protector. Power socket cover; Power material (wire, cable); Electrospark welding equipment; Electric welding equipment; Welding iron; Electric welding equipment; Welding equipment; Electric kelting cases; Electric hair curler; The electromagnetic coil; Wire; Electric coil; Electric coil; Wire connector (electric); Wire marking line; Power lines; Wire identification cladding; Wire identification line; Wires; Cable; Cable trunk sleeve; Cable joint sets; Cable sheathing; The electric coupler; Computer software (recorded); Computer game software; Electric phonic; Television; TV screen; TV game card; Electrolytic device; Phone interrupt; The telephone receiver. Telephone service charge; The telephone; The phone with complete sets of hands-free tools; Telephone lines; Telephone transmitter; Electric lock; Electric bell; The electric switch; Resistor. Neon signs; The artificial breathing mask; The car seats and sporting equipment with safety belt; The lighting discharge tube; The explosive smoke signal; The medical X-ray protection device; The medical X-ray; The medical X-ray protection
MATCHLESS	KONG	05/26/2016	03/28/2017	light bulb; Lighting equipment and devices; The Christmas tree with lights; Night light; Hand-held searchlight; Candle lantern; Light-emitting diode (LED) lighting appliance;

				Lighting luminous tube; Light-emitting diode (LED) lamps; Light-emitting diode (LED) light; Light-emitting diode (LED) electronic candles
X MATCHLESS	TAIWAN	105029860 05/25/2016	105029860 02/16/2017	Candle-shaped lighting; candle-shaped lights; light bulbs; lighting equipment and devices; Christmas tree lights; night lights; hand-held searchlight; candle light; light-emitting diode lighting; lighting with LED; LED lamp; LED lighting; LED electronic candle light
MATCHLESS CANDLE	USA	86804817 10/30/2015	5120797 01/10/2017	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
MATCHLESS CANDLE CO.	USA	86804811 10/30/2015	5115731 01/03/2017	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
MATCHLESS FLAME	USA	86870170 01/08/2016	5261896 08/08/2017	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles
MATCHLESS	Canada	1,722,655 04/07/2015	TMA993,680 04/04/2018	000 - WARES: Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
MATCHLESS CANDLE	Canada	1,779,951 04/29/2016	TMA1,060,804 10/25/2019	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
MATCHLESS CANDLE CO.	Canada	1,779,959 04/29/2016	TMA1,060,820 10/25/2019	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
MATCHLESS	EU	13913777 04/07/2015	13913777 08/06/2015	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, pillar candles, votive candles, taper candles
X Matchless Candle*	EU	16020802 11/10/2016	16020802 03/31/2017	Class 11 - Consumer electronic products, namely, lighting fixtures, LED (light emitting diode) lighting fixtures, LED candles, flameless candles, scented electric candles, indoor electric candles, outdoor electric candles, electric pillar candles, electric votive candles, electric taper candles

SCHEDULE B

Worldwide Common Law Trademarks

Mark
AROMA FLAME
MOVING LIGHT TECHNOLOGY
APP-CONTROLED CANDLE
MATCHLESSFLAME

148157793.4

RECORDED: 06/26/2020